
BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE

1 DALE CIZMAR 169 45 135 215 194 247 791 656 218.67

2 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 2 158 55 165 179 182 234 760 595 198.33

3 AARON CRAIG 2 200 18 54 227 235 243 759 705 235.00

4 HALEY STOLZ 2 173 42 126 225 202 186 739 613 204.33

T5 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 200 18 54 193 244 244 735 681 227.00

T5 BARRY GOTTFRED 155 58 174 183 195 183 735 561 187.00

7 CHRIS BARBINI 194 23 69 259 216 188 732 663 221.00

8 IAN NAKONECHNY 202 16 48 210 223 235 716 668 222.67

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 158 55 165 170 174 204 713 548 182.67

9 BILL LANQUIBO 170 45 135 192 169 215 711 576 192.00

10 ANDREW HILL 221 0 0 188 259 259 706 706 235.33

11 ROLLIE TURRIE 2 185 31 93 204 236 169 702 609 203.00

AARON CRAIG 200 18 54 214 213 217 698 644 214.67

12 TERRY VARGA 2 168 46 138 194 182 183 697 559 186.33

13 SANTO DEL BEN 184 32 96 196 191 211 694 598 199.33

HALEY STOLZ 173 42 126 196 211 158 691 565 188.33

14 MAUREEN MENHART 158 55 165 161 169 189 684 519 173.00

T15 BRIAN McLEAN 188 28 84 183 232 184 683 599 199.67

T15 GARRY GOTTFRED 150 63 189 147 185 162 683 494 164.67

17 GLEN ST. ONGE 195 22 66 223 213 176 678 612 204.00

18 LIONEL LAPRADE 197 20 60 206 214 197 677 617 205.67

19 DOUG KUKKO 180 36 108 193 170 202 673 565 188.33

ROLLIE TURRIE 185 31 93 214 192 171 670 577 192.33

20 CURTIS LAYE 196 21 63 221 194 188 666 603 201.00

21 TAMARA CRAIG 176 39 117 174 202 170 663 546 182.00

22 ART MENHART 169 45 135 170 166 191 662 527 175.67

23 NICOLE WALKER 198 19 57 202 198 203 660 603 201.00

24 GARY WEISS 177 38 114 169 160 213 656 542 180.67

25 CHRIS WALKER 2 158 55 165 151 189 147 652 487 162.33

26 NICOLE SINNINGHE 153 60 180 141 169 160 650 470 156.67

27 JIM DOLCE 183 33 99 180 176 191 646 547 182.33

28 MARLENE YURICK 160 54 162 191 176 116 645 483 161.00

29 AL NIELSEN 192 25 75 166 200 203 644 569 189.67

30 JOEL MEEHAN 160 54 162 157 143 177 639 477 159.00

CHRIS WALKER 158 55 165 159 168 145 637 472 157.33

31 SUSAN LEBLANC 155 58 174 144 132 184 634 460 153.33

32 ROD BOYD 190 27 81 198 173 180 632 551 183.67

33 DANTE TRINIDAD 163 51 153 173 147 155 628 475 158.33

TERRY VARGA 168 46 138 171 176 135 620 482 160.67

34 BRITTANY WOOLLEY 164 50 150 172 132 159 613 463 154.33

35 KAREN O'BRIEN 157 56 168 148 134 158 608 440 146.67

36 JIM MERKLEY 190 27 81 131 147 247 606 525 175.00

BILL LANQUIBO 2 170 45 135 157 138 138 568 433 144.33
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DOUBLES EVENT UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH TOTALS

MEMBERS 1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL DOUBLE IND AVERAGE

LIONEL LAPRADE 2 197 20 60 257 236 244 737 245.67

GARY WEISS 177 38 114 174 170 427 245 481 163 407 1315 578 192.67

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 2 158 55 165 172 211 212 595 198.33

AARON CRAIG 2 200 18 54 219 224 396 227 438 220 432 1266 671 223.67

BILL LANQUIBO 170 45 135 199 234 166 599 199.67

CHRIS BARBINI 194 23 69 204 213 412 233 467 225 391 1270 671 223.67

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 158 55 165 181 209 202 592 197.33

GARRY GOTTFRED 150 63 189 354 194 375 167 376 161 363 1114 522 174.00

BARRY GOTTFRED 155 58 174 181 208 141 530 176.67

GARRY GOTTFRED 2 150 63 189 363 190 371 167 375 212 353 1099 569 189.67

JIM DOLCE 183 33 99 194 235 203 632 210.67

BRIAN McLEAN 188 28 84 183 185 379 219 454 216 419 1252 620 206.67

SANTO DEL BEN 184 32 96 213 166 191 570 190.00

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 200 18 54 150 246 459 223 389 214 405 1253 683 227.67

DARRYL HILL 163 51 153 195 162 192 549 183.00

ANDREW HILL 2 221 0 0 153 228 423 217 379 242 434 1236 687 229.00

GLEN ST. ONGE 195 22 66 209 210 192 611 203.67

ROD BOYD 190 27 81 147 172 381 231 441 213 405 1227 616 205.33

MAUREEN MENHART 2 158 55 165 225 166 189 580 193.33

ART MENHART 169 45 135 300 163 388 147 313 182 371 1072 492 164.00

ANDREW WOJCIECHOWSKI 185 31 93 179 214 221 614 204.67

DALE CIZMAR 2 169 45 135 228 151 330 201 415 176 397 1142 528 176.00

SHANNON MURRAY 139 72 216 137 170 177 484 161.33

IAN NAKONECHNY 202 16 48 264 196 333 192 362 231 408 1103 619 206.33

JIM MERKLEY 190 27 81 201 221 136 558 186.00

ROLLIE TURRIE 185 31 93 174 167 368 214 435 229 365 1168 610 203.33

ANDREW HILL 221 0 0 268 224 253 745 248.33

TYLER FAVEL 190 27 81 81 164 432 201 425 150 403 1260 515 171.67

TAMARA CRAIG 2 176 39 117 151 190 245 586 195.33

HALEY STOLZ 2 173 42 126 243 206 357 146 336 160 405 1098 512 170.67
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JIM DOLCE 2 183 33 99 203 152 203 558 186.00

DOUG KUKKO 2 180 36 108 207 189 392 204 356 168 371 1119 561 187.00

AL NIELSEN 192 25 75 188 214 216 618 206.00

NICOLE SINNINGHE 153 60 180 255 157 345 143 357 137 353 1055 437 145.67

BILL LANQUIBO 2 170 45 135 148 177 183 508 169.33

DANTE TRINIDAD 163 51 153 288 167 315 197 374 147 330 1019 511 170.33

JOEL MEEHAN 160 54 162 179 122 197 498 166.00

DALE CIZMAR 169 45 135 297 173 352 154 276 175 372 1000 502 167.33

AARON CRAIG 200 18 54 219 185 178 582 194.00

HALEY STOLZ 173 42 126 180 164 383 177 362 187 365 1110 528 176.00

BRITTANY WOOLLEY 164 50 150 166 162 174 502 167.33

TAMARA CRAIG 176 39 117 267 149 315 145 307 200 374 996 494 164.67

MARLENE YURICK 160 54 162 143 150 171 464 154.67

MAUREEN MENHART 158 55 165 327 147 290 159 309 161 332 931 467 155.67

CHRIS WALKER 158 55 165 142 149 152 443 147.67

NICOLE WALKER 198 19 57 222 186 328 245 394 151 303 1025 582 194.00

LIONEL LAPRADE 197 20 60 238 152 170 560 186.67

DOUG KUKKO 180 36 108 168 172 410 191 343 147 317 1070 510 170.00

KAREN O'BRIEN 157 56 168 137 135 146 418 139.33

SUSAN LEBLANC 155 58 174 342 169 306 126 261 163 309 876 458 152.67

CURTIS LAYE 196 21 63 177 226 170 573 191.00

JAMES SHPERUK 200 18 54 117 142 319 146 372 237 407 1098 525 175.00
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TEAM EVENT UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

NAME MEMBERS 1 GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTALS AVE

LIONEL LAPRADE 197 20 60 254 203 244 701 233.67

GARY WEISS 177 38 114 184 181 233 598 199.33

1 LAPRADE 363 803 836 855 2857 2494
ROD BOYD 190 27 81 175 279 203 657 219.00

DOUG KUKKO 180 36 108 190 173 175 538 179.33

GLEN ST. ONGE 195 22 66 164 200 227 591 197.00

JIM MERKLEY 190 27 81 235 194 235 664 221.33

2 ST. ONGE 294 789 825 933 2841 2547
JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 2 200 18 54 190 269 267 726 242.00

ROLLIE TURRIE 185 31 93 200 162 204 566 188.67

SHANNON MURRAY 139 72 216 140 161 151 452 150.67

MITCH PARKER 192 25 75 247 215 160 622 207.33

3 NAKONECHNY 363 820 846 772 2801 2438
LUKE McMILLAN 211 8 24 219 212 203 634 211.33

IAN NAKONECHNY 202 16 48 214 258 258 730 243.33

JOEL MEEHAN 160 54 162 134 220 190 544 181.33

DALE CIZMAR 169 45 135 220 170 189 579 193.00

4 MEEHAN 459 708 817 796 2780 2321
ANDREW WOJCIECHOWSKI 185 31 93 129 222 202 553 184.33

CHRIS BARBINI 194 23 69 225 205 215 645 215.00

CURTIS LAYE 196 21 63 216 222 217 655 218.33

JAMES SHPERUK 200 18 54 182 188 209 579 193.00

5 CAN-OP 267 782 805 876 2730 2463
BRIAN McLEAN 188 28 84 213 180 202 595 198.33

CHRIS McCULLOCH 195 22 66 171 215 248 634 211.33

AARON CRAIG 200 18 54 248 228 202 678 226.00

HALEY STOLZ 173 42 126 183 169 187 539 179.67

6 CRAIG 447 760 747 725 2679 2232
BRITTANY WOOLLEY 164 50 150 155 171 177 503 167.67

TAMARA CRAIG 176 39 117 174 179 159 512 170.67
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BILL LANQUIBO 170 45 135 135 183 162 480 160.00

DANTE TRINIDAD 163 51 153 155 144 159 458 152.67

7 LANQUIBO 438 749 787 704 2678 2240
SANTO DEL BEN 184 32 96 191 205 202 598 199.33

JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 200 18 54 268 255 181 704 234.67

TAMARA CRAIG 2 176 39 117 189 192 162 543 181.00

HALEY STOLZ 2 173 42 126 194 176 160 530 176.67

8 THOSE GUYS 297 820 780 780 2677 2380
AARON CRAIG 2 200 18 54 213 229 245 687 229.00

ANDREW HILL 2 221 0 0 224 183 213 620 206.67

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 158 55 165 148 168 191 507 169.00

ASHLEY GOTTFRED 114 95 285 129 140 120 389 129.67

9 GOTTFRED 813 592 641 615 2661 1848
GARRY GOTTFRED 150 63 189 136 192 156 484 161.33

BARRY GOTTFRED 155 58 174 179 141 148 468 156.00

KAREN O'BRIEN 157 56 168 165 143 203 511 170.33

SUSAN LEBLANC 155 58 174 157 161 159 477 159.00

10 O'BRIEN 603 620 656 745 2624 2021
CLARA DEL BEN 173 42 126 149 169 214 532 177.33

WHITEY CELLA 170 45 135 149 183 169 501 167.00

LIONEL LAPRADE 2 197 20 60 215 206 169 590 196.67

JIM DOLCE 183 33 99 212 168 147 527 175.67

11 KUKKO 267 830 784 739 2620 2353
DOUG KUKKO 2 180 36 108 177 197 178 552 184.00

ANDREW HILL 221 0 0 226 213 245 684 228.00

NICOLE SINNINGHE 153 60 180 137 169 164 470 156.67

CHRIS WALKER 158 55 165 109 154 223 486 162.00

12 WALKER 630 566 668 737 2601 1971
RICHARD LAVALLEY 135 76 228 132 145 181 458 152.67

NICOLE WALKER 198 19 57 188 200 169 557 185.67

STEVE SHEARS 151 62 186 144 170 171 485 161.67

MAUREEN MENHART 2 158 55 165 160 160 149 469 156.33

13 S & M'S 723 633 606 567 2529 1806
JANICE SHEARS 132 79 237 139 117 114 370 123.33

ART MENHART 2 169 45 135 190 159 133 482 160.67



MARLENE YURICK 160 54 162 127 181 152 460 153.33

YVONNE NORTON 140 72 216 156 95 155 406 135.33

14 MENHART 678 631 587 630 2526 1848
MAUREEN MENHART 158 55 165 144 169 162 475 158.33

ART MENHART 169 45 135 204 142 161 507 169.00



HANDICAPPED ALL EVENTS - UNOFFICIAL FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 JOE KOLODZIEJCZAK 200 18 162 681 683 704 2068 2230 229.78

2 CHRIS BARBINI 194 23 207 663 671 645 1979 2186 219.89

3 IAN NAKONECHNY 202 16 144 668 619 730 2017 2161 224.11

T4 DALE CIZMAR 169 45 405 656 502 579 1737 2142 193.00

T4 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 158 55 495 548 592 507 1647 2142 183.00

6 ANDREW HILL 221 0 0 706 745 684 2135 2135 237.22

T7 ROD BOYD 190 27 243 551 616 657 1824 2067 202.67

T7 GARRY GOTTFRED 150 63 567 494 522 484 1500 2067 166.67

T9 AARON CRAIG 200 18 162 644 582 678 1904 2066 211.56

T9 BRIAN McLEAN 188 28 252 599 620 595 1814 2066 201.56

T11 BILL LANQUIBO 170 45 405 576 599 480 1655 2060 183.89

T11 GARY WEISS 177 38 342 542 578 598 1718 2060 190.89

13 LIONEL LAPRADE 197 20 180 617 560 701 1878 2058 208.67

14 SANTO DEL BEN 184 32 288 598 570 598 1766 2054 196.22

15 ROLLIE TURRIE 185 31 279 577 610 566 1753 2032 194.78

16 CURTIS LAYE 196 21 189 603 573 655 1831 2020 203.44

17 GLEN ST. ONGE 195 22 198 612 611 591 1814 2012 201.56

18 HALEY STOLZ 173 42 378 565 528 539 1632 2010 181.33

19 JOEL MEEHAN 160 54 486 477 498 544 1519 2005 168.78

20 JIM DOLCE 183 33 297 547 632 527 1706 2003 189.56

21 JIM MERKLEY 190 27 243 525 558 664 1747 1990 194.11

22 MAUREEN MENHART 158 55 495 519 467 475 1461 1956 162.33

23 DOUG KUKKO 180 36 324 565 510 538 1613 1937 179.22

24 ART MENHART 169 45 405 527 492 507 1526 1931 169.56

25 BRITTANY WOOLLEY 164 50 450 463 502 503 1468 1918 163.11

T26 NICOLE SINNINGHE 153 60 540 470 437 470 1377 1917 153.00

T26 SUSAN LEBLANC 155 58 522 460 458 477 1395 1917 155.00

28 NICOLE WALKER 198 19 171 603 582 557 1742 1913 193.56

T29 TAMARA CRAIG 176 39 351 546 494 512 1552 1903 172.44

T29 DANTE TRINIDAD 163 51 459 475 511 458 1444 1903 160.44

31 CHRIS WALKER 158 55 495 472 443 486 1401 1896 155.67

32 MARLENE YURICK 160 54 486 483 464 460 1407 1893 156.33

33 KAREN O'BRIEN 157 56 504 440 418 511 1369 1873 152.11
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FEB 3 - 11:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Doug Kukko 190

Doug Kukko 173
Andrew Wojciechowski 160

Lionel Laprade 244
Lionel Laprade 254

Lionel Laprade 203
Rod Boyd 175

Lionel Laprade

Karen O'Brien 165 $16
Chris McCulloch 215

Chris McCulloch 171
Curtis Laye

Curtis Laye 216 217
Curtis Laye 222

Brian McLean 213

FEB 3 -  11:00 Bracket 2 1st $16

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 3 -  BRACKETS

Art Menhart 204

Art Menhart 142
Gary Weiss 184

Chris Barbini 215
Ian Nakonechny 214

Chris Barbini 205
Chris Barbini 225

Chris Barbini

Maureen Menhart 144 $16
Susan Leblanc 161

Susan Leblanc 157
Luke McMillan 203

Luke McMillan 219
Luke McMillan 212

Clara Del Ben 149



CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 3 -  BRACKETS

FEB 3 -  1:30 Bracket 1 1st $16

Ian Nakonechny 196

Ian Nakonechny 192
Jim Dolce 194

Ian Nakonechny 231
Lionel Laprade 238

Lionel Laprade 152
Jim Merkley 201

Ian Nakonechny

Al Nielsen 188 $16
Glen St. Onge 210

Glen St. Onge 209
Curtis Laye 170

Curtis Laye 177
Curtis Laye 226

Rod Boyd 172

FEB 3 -  1:30 Bracket 2 1st $16

Andrew Hill 268

Andrew Hill 224
Karen O`Brien 169

Bill Lanquibo 166
Bill Lanquibo 199

Bill Lanquibo 234
Doug Kukko 172

Bill Lanquibo

Marjorie Gottfred 181 $16
Marjorie Gottfred 209

Maureen Menhart 147
Nicole Walker 151

Rollie Turrie 167
Nicole Walker 245

Nicole Walker 186



CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 3 -  BRACKETS

FEB 3 -  1:30 Bracket 3 1st $16

Tamara Craig 149

Jim Merkley 221
Jim Merkley 201

Jim Merkley 136
Haley Stolz 164

Brittany Woolley 162
Brittany Woolley 166

Ian Nakonechny

Ian Nakonechny 196 $16
Ian Nakonechny 192

Brian McLean 185
Ian Nakonechny 231

Garry Gottfred 194
Aaron Craig 185

Aaron Craig 219

FEB 3 -  1:30 Bracket 4 1st $16
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CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 3 -  BRACKETS

FEB 3 -  3:30 Bracket 1 1st $16

Ian Nakonechny 210

Ian Nakonechny 223
Al Nielsen 166

Ian Nakonechny 235
Lionel Laprade 206

Lionel Laprade 214
Jim Merkley 131

Ian Nakonechny

Rollie Turrie 214 $16
Glen St. Onge 213

Glen St. Onge 223
Glen St. Onge 176

Curtis Laye 221
Curtis Laye 194

Rod Boyd 198

FEB 3 -  3:30 Bracket 2 1st $16

Aaron Craig 214 213

Aaron Craig 213
Rollie Turrie 214 192

Aaron Craig 217
Nicole Walker 202

Nicole Walker 198
Brittany Woolley 172

Ian Nakonechny

Ian Nakonechny 210 $16
Ian Nakonechny 223

Marjorie Gottfred 170
Ian Nakonechny 235

Bill Lanquibo 192
Bill Lanquibo 169

Andrew Hill 188



TUESDAY 7:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Jim Dolce 212

Jim Dolce 168
Art Menhart 190

Joe Kolodziejczak 181
Santo Del Ben 191

Joe Kolodziejczak 255
Joe Kolodziejczak 268

Andrew Hill

Lionel Laprade 215 $16
Andrew Hill 213

Andrew Hill 226
Andrew Hill 245

Bill Lanquibo 135
Doug Kukko 197

Doug Kukko 177

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 7 BRACKETS



FEB 10 11:00 Bracket 1 1st $16

Jim Merkley 235

Jim Merkley 194
Marjorie Gottfred 148

Jim Merkley 235
Garry Gottfred 136

Barry Gottfred 141
Barry Gottfred 179

Joe Kolodziejczak

Nicole Walker 188 $16
Joe Kolodziejczak 269

Joe Kolodziejczak 190
Joe Kolodziejczak 267

Glen St. Onge 164
Andrew Hill 183

Andrew Hill 224

FEB 10 1:30 Bracket 1 1st $16

Bill Lanquibo 148

Marjorie Gottfred 211
Marjorie Gottfred 172

Aaron Craig 220
Aaron Craig 224

Aaron Craig 227
Gary Gottfred 190

Lionel Laprade

Joe Kolodziejczak 246 $16
Lionel Laprade 236

Lionel Laprade 257
Lionel Laprade 244

Andrew Wojciechowski 179
Doug Kukko 152

Doug Kukko 203

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - FEB 10 BRACKETS



FEB 10 3:30 Bracket 1 1st $16

Jim Dolce 180

Brian McLean 232
Brian McLean 183

Aaron Craig 243
Aaron Craig 227

Aaron Craig 235
Joe Kolodziejczak 193

Aaron Craig

Santo Del Ben 196 $16
Santo Del Ben 191

Bill Lanquibo 157
Rollie Turrie 169

Rollie Turrie 204
Rollie Turrie 236

Marjorie Gottfred 179



SWEEPS, BLOCKS AND BRACKET RESULTS

SINGLES EVENT SWEEPS WINNERS

GM 1 227 Aaron Craig 40.00$ 
GM 2 259 Andrew Hill 40.00$ 
GM 3 259 Andrew Hill 40.00$ 
BLOCK 706 Andrew Hill 40.00$ 

DOUBLES EVENT SWEEPS WINNERS

GM 1 268 Andrew Hill 52.00$ 
GM 2 245 Nicole Walker 52.00$ 
GM 3 253 Andrew Hill 52.00$ 
BLOCK 745 Andrew Hill 50.00$ 

TEAM EVENT SWEEPS WINNERS

GM 1 268 Joe Kolodziejczak 56.00$ 
GM 2 279 Rod Boyd 56.00$ 
GM 3 267 Joe Kolodziejczak 56.00$ 
BLOCK 730 Ian Nakonechny 54.00$ 

BRACKET WINNERS

FEB 3 SG#1 $16 Ian Nakonechny
FEB 3 SG#2 $16 Bill Lanquibo
FEB 3 SG#3 $16 Ian Nakonechny
FEB 10 SG#1 $16 Aaron Craig

FEB 3 DB#1 $16 Ian Nakonechny
FEB 3 DB#2 $16 Ian Nakonechny
FEB 10 DB#1 $16 Lionel Laprade

FEB 3 TM#1 $16 Lionel Laprade
FEB 3 TM#2 $16 Chris Barbini
FEB 5 TM#1 $16 Andrew Hill
FEB 10 TM#1 $16 Joe Kolodziejczak


